

## ORDINANCE NO. 71-5

## NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO PAYMENT OF EXPENSES OF COUNTY OFFICERS OF NASSAU COUNTY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY:

Section 1. The County Commissioners of Nassau County are authorized to pay the necessary official clerical and administrative expenses incurred by county officers in carrying out the duties of their respective offices. Such expenses shall be paid from the general funds of the County.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its adoption and the filing of a certified copy in the Office of Secretary of State, State of Florida.

I	OONE	AND	ADOPTED	in	regular	session	th	nis	13th	
day	of		April			,	F	A.D.,	197l .	

(SEAL)

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

" con

ATTEST:

Ocalley Clerk

of some of the sound of the sou